
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:523
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2013
ILLEGAL PARKING SLOTS NO.
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Singh Shri Ratan

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether several illegal parking slots are being run in Delhi in connivance with the officials of the Delhi Development Authority
(DDA);

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any enquiry in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year and the names of persons along with officials of DDA found guilty in this regard; and

(e) the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Questions do not arise in view of the reply at (a) above.
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